ES2000 Series
Oil / Water Separators
Effi cient on-site treatment of oily
compressor condensate
The Problem with Compressed Air
Condensate
Discharging oil contaminated condensate
from compressed air systems into the sewer

ES2400 253.4 15.2 912 537 212.8 12.8 766 451 175.0 10.5 630 371
ES2500 501.4 30.1 1805 1062 425.0 25.5 1530 900 346.4 20.8 1247 734
ES2600 997.6 59.9 3591 2114 849.2 51 3057 1800 689.5 41.4 2482 1461
Refrigeration Dryer
Installed in System
Oil Type
Band A
Turbine, Additive Free
Band B
Mineral, PAO, TMP, PE
Band C
Diesters, Triesters, PAG
Compressor Type Model L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm
Rotary Screw,
Vane
ES2100 27.8 1.7 100 59 23.3 1.4 84 49 19.2 1.2 69 41
ES2150 43.9 2.6 158 93 37.5 2.3 135 80 30.6 1.8 110 65
ES2200 67.8 4.1 244 144 57.8 3.5 208 122 46.9 2.8 169 99
ES2300 95.3 5.7 343 202 80.0 4.8 288 169 65.8 3.9 237 139
ES2400 190.3 11.4 685 403 159.7 9.6 575 339 131.7 7.9 474 279

Band A
Turbine, Additive Free
Band B
Mineral, PAO, TMP, PE
Band C
Diesters, Triesters, PAG
Compressor Type Model L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm
Rotary Screw,
Vane
ES2100 11.4 0.7 41 24 9.4 0.6 34 20 7.8 0.5 28 17
ES2150 17.8 1.1 64 38 15.3 0.9 55 32 12.5 0.7 45 26
ES2200 27.5 1.7 99 59 23.6 1.4 85 50 19.2 1.1 69 40
ES2300 38.9 2.3 140 82 32.5 2 117 69 26.7 1.6 96 57
ES2400 77.5 4.7 279 164 65.0 3.9 234 138 53.6 3.2 193 114
ES2500 153.3 9.2 552 325 130.0 7.8 468 275 106.1 6.4 382 225
ES2600 305.3 18.3 1099 647 260.0 15.6 936 551 210.9 12.7 759 447
System Conditions
Ambient Temperature at Compressor Inlet: 35°C (95°F)  Refrigeration Dryer Dewpoint If Fitted: 3°C
Relative Humidity: 85%    Minimum System Temperature If Refrigeration Dryer Is Not Fitted: 40°C (104°F)
Compressor Discharge Temperature:  45°C (113°F) System Pressure: 7 bar g (102 psi g)  Outlet quality: <20mg/l oil in water

Oil Type
Band A
Turbine, Additive Free
Band B
Mineral, PAO, TMP, PE
Band C
Diesters, Triesters, PAG
Compressor Type Model L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm
Rotary Screw,
Vane
ES2100 20.6 1.2 74 43 17.2 1 62 36 14.2 0.9 51 30
ES2150 32.5 2 117 69 27.8 1.7 100 59 22.5 1.4 81 48
ES2200 50.3 3 181 106 42.5 2.6 153 90 34.7 2.1 125 73
ES2300 70.3 4.2 253 149 59.2 3.5 213 125 48.6 2.9 175 103
ES2400 140.8 8.4 507 298 118.1 7.1 425 250 97.2 5.8 350 206
ES2500 278.6 16.7 1003 590 236.1 14.2 850 500 192.5 11.6 693 408
ES2600 554.2 33.3 1995 1174 472.0 28.3 1699 1000 383.1 23 1379 812
Refrigeration Dryer
Installed in System
Oil Type

ES2500 105.6 6.3 380 224 89.5 5.4 322 190 73.1 4.4 263 155
ES2600 210.0 12.6 756 445 178.9 10.7 644 379 145.3 8.7 523 308
Refrigeration Dryer
Installed in System
Oil Type
Band A
Turbine, Additive Free
Band B
Mineral, PAO, TMP, PE
Band C
Diesters, Triesters, PAG
Compressor Type Model L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm
Rotary Screw,
Vane
ES2100 6.4 0.4 23 13 5.3 0.3 19 11 4.4 0.3 16 9
ES2150 10.0 0.6 36 21 8.6 0.5 31 18 6.9 0.4 25 15
ES2200 15.3 0.9 55 33 13.1 0.8 47 28 10.6 0.6 38 22
ES2300 21.7 1.3 78 46 18.1 1.1 65 38 15.0 0.9 54 32
ES2400 43.1 2.6 155 91 36.1 2.2 130 77 29.7 1.8 107 63
ES2500 85.3 5.1 307 181 72.2 4.3 260 153 58.9 3.5 212 125
ES2600 169.7 10.2 611 359 144.5 8.7 520 306 117.2 7 422 248

Refrigeration Dryer
Installed in System
Oil Type
Band A
Turbine, Additive Free
Band B
Mineral, PAO, TMP, PE
Band C
Diesters, Triesters, PAG
Compressor Type Model L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm L/s m3/min m3/hr cfm
Rotary Screw,
Vane
ES2100 3.1 0.2 11 7 2.5 0.2 9 6 2.2 0.1 8 5
ES2150 5.0 0.3 18 11 4.2 0.3 15 9 3.3 0.2 12 7
ES2200 7.8 0.5 28 16 6.4 0.4 23 14 5.3 0.3 19 11
ES2300 10.8 0.6 39 23 9.2 0.5 33 19 7.5 0.4 27 16
ES2400 21.7 1.3 78 46 18.1 1.1 65 38 15.0 0.9 54 32
ES2500 42.5 2.6 153 90 36.1 2.2 130 77 29.4 1.8 106 62
ES2600 84.7 5.1 305 180 72.2 4.3 260 153 58.6 3.5 211 124
System Conditions